CC100713-02.2

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: Qctober 1, 2013

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project — Van Buren Street Area
Project No. 13-2067 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $268,039.30to J & J
Asphalt Company at the October 7, 2013 Council Meeting.

BIDDER’S SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
J & J Asphalt Company $268,039.30
Hills Materials Company $318,543.85

Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $331,275.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to J & J Asphalt Company for a total bid amount of $268,039.30 based on
unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE _ TOTAL Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $275,000.00 $275,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $314,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Street
COST CENTER _ 8910
LINE ITEM _ i 4370
FUNDING CENTER ._0505
BID AMOUNT $268,039.30 $268,039.30
PROJECT MANAGER: _/yob/ KL{ pate. 1/

Todd Peckosh, PE



PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Van Buren Street Area

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 13-2067 [/ CIP NO.50844

LET DATE: October 1, 2013

LOW BID AMOUNT: $268,039.30

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

| J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

HILLS MATERIALS

' SIMON CONTRACTORS OF

COMPANY SD, INC.

T ' DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (g;.l‘f) UNIT COST |TOTAL GOST| UNIT GOST |TOTAL COST UNIT GOST |TOTAL CoST UNIT COST |TOTAL GOST|
1 |Mobiization s | 1.00 $10.240.50)  $10240.50]  $5,330.00 $5,330.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,200.00 $6,200,00
2 |Treffic Control s | 1.00 $7,000.00 $7.000.00]  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00
3 |incidental Ls | 1.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00]  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4.500.00 54,500.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00
4 Remove Curb & Guiter LF .1,125.00 $12.00 | $13,500.00 $8.00 $9,000.00 $11.50 $12,937.50 $22.50 $25,312.50
5 Remove Asphalt Pavement SYD |1,200.00 $6.00 $7,200.00 $6.00 $7,200.00 $9.35 $11,220,00 $22.50 $27,000.00
6 Remove Sidewalk SF 12,190.00 $2.00 $4,380.00 $2.00 $4,380.00 $3.80 $8,322.00 $4.00 $8,760.00
7 |Unclassified Excavation - Digouts cy | 2000 $40.00] $800.00{ $50.00 $1,000.00 $34.30 $686.00 $41.50 $330.00|
8 Type 3 Foundation Material TON 40.0C $30.00 $1,200.00 $21.00 $840.00 $19,55 $782.0C $33.75 $1,350.00
g Adjust Manhole EA &.00 $560.00 | $3,000.00 $400.00 $2,400,00| $350.00 $2,100.00 . $400.00 $2,400.00
10 [Adjust Water Valve EA 8.00 $110.00 $880,00 $50.00 $400.00 $100.00 $800.00 $44.50 $356.00
i Wall Modifications LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 . $500.00 £500.00 $560.00|. $560.00 $915.00 $915.00
12 |Asphalt Milling SYD |8,950.00 $2.30 $20,585.00 : $2.50 $22,375.00 $2.85 ' 25,807 50 $2.00 $17,900.00
13 |{Asphalt Patch TON | 340.00 | $125.00 $42,500.00( $85.00 $28,900.00|. $115.00 $39,100.00 $102.50 $34,850.00
14 |Asphalt Overlay TON ;1,520.00 $78.00( $118,560.00[ $77.00 $117,040.00[ $82.55 . $125,476.00 $81.00 $123,120.00
15 3/4" Base Course TON 505.00 $27.00 $13,635.00 $30.00 . $15,150,00 $30.65 . $15,478.25 $35.00 $17,675.00




16 |Curb & Gutter LF 915.00 $24.00 $21,960.00 - $16.10 | $14,731.50| $18.95|: $17,339.25 $20.00 $18,300.00
17 [48" P-Gutter LF | 165,00 $20.00 $4,785.00 $18.40 $3,036.00 $18.00 $2,970.00 $20.00 $3,300.00
18 6" Reinforced PCC Pan SYD | 54.00 $90.00 $4,860.00 $65.60 | $3,542.40 : $68.35 $3,690.90 $67.C0[ $3,618.00[
19 16" Reinforced PCC Fillst SYD- | 30.00 $90.00 $2,700.00 $65.60 | $1,968.00 $68.35 $2,050.50 $73.50 $2,205.00
20 14" PCC Sidewalk SF .?,975.00 . $5.50| $10,862.50 $4.80 $9,480.00|: $7.80 $15,405.00 $5.60 $11,060.00
21 |C-Wall {0-2 LF 95.00 | $55.00 $5,225.00 $28.62 $2,718.80 $61.85 $5,875.75 $33.00 $3,135.00
22  |Sod SYD | 400.00 $5.00 $2,000.C0 $5.80 $2,320.00 $10.00 $4,060.00 | $10.50 $4,200.00
23 [Inlet Protection EA 13.00 $125.00 $1,525.00| $110.00 $1,430.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $100.00 $1,300.00
24 |Gravel Filter Sock LF 42.00 $6.00 $252.00 $5.00 $210.00]. $4.60 $193.20| $4.50 $189.00
25 [Remove & Reset Fence LS 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $650.00 $650.00
26 |Detectable Warning Panels SF | 250.00 $32.00 $8,000.00 $30.75 $7,687.50 | $32.50 $8,125.00 $32.00 $8,000.00

TOTAL

| certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true

tabuiation of bids received for this project.

?//a// // = 1

s BLA

Tedd Peckosh, PE
Project Manager

Date

$314,000.00

$268,033.30

$318,543.85

$331,275.50




